
September 1, 2023

Dear Families of Flex Academy,

Per State Statute, Wi. Section 118.40(8)(f), I am sharing the following information regarding your child(ren)
being enrolled in a virtual charter school according to the Department of Public Instruction.

Flex Academy is governed by our LCASD Board of Education and consists of the following members:
● Joe Roehl- President, jroehl@ittlechute.k12.wi.us
● Sarah Beahm- Vice President, sbeahm@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Rob Eiting- Treasurer, reiting@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Shannon Pomeroy- Clerk, spomeroy@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Leon Biesterveld- Member, lbiesterveld@littlechute.k12.wi.us

Our Governance Council also advises and provides counsel to Flex Academy and consists of the following
members:

● Carl Rambo- President, crambo@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Tara Strasburg- Vice President, tstrasburg@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Leslye Moraski Erickson- Treasurer, lerickson@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Dawn Grenzer- Member, dgrenzer@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Josh McQuillan- Member, jmcquillan@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Aimee Recla-, Member, arecla@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Shaena Van Handel- Member, svanhandel@littlechute.k12.wi.us

Our entire Flex Academy Staff is here to support you and consists of the following:
● Heidi Schmidt- Principal, hschmidt@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Katie Kuna- Administrative Assistant, kkuna@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Kelly Lamers- Kindergarten-1st Gradeband Teacher, kelamers@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Griffin Klein- 2nd-3rd Gradeband Teacher, gklein@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Holly Lemm- 4th-5th Gradeband Teacher, hlemm@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Ashlyn Decleene- 6th-8th Gradeband Teacher, adecleene@littlechute.k12.wi.us
● Sarah Sheleski- K-8th Grade Special Education Teacher, ssheleski@littlechute.k12.wi.us

We are excited that our 2023-2024 school year is underway.

Sincerely,

Heidi Schmidt
Flex Academy Principal
District Administrator
Little Chute Area School District

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/118.40(8)(f)
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